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Date: 2014-3-24 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM850 190CH Right hand touch with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.916 S/m; εr = 40.501; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.26, 6.26, 6.26); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP:1474  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.441 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.658 V/m; Power Drift = -0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.511 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.421 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.321 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.460 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.460 W/kg = -3.38 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-24 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM850 190CH Right hand touch with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.916 S/m; εr = 40.501; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.26, 6.26, 6.26); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP:1474  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.442 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.388 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.508 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.419 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.320 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.458 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.458 W/kg = -3.40 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-24 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM850 190CH Back side 15mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.958 S/m; εr = 52.824; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.06, 6.06, 6.06); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP:1474  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.505 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 22.204 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.627 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.481 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.356 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.534 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.534 W/kg = -2.72 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-25 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM850 190CH Back side 15mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS (0); Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.958 S/m; εr = 52.824; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.06, 6.06, 6.06); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP:1474  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.510 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.813 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.620 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.478 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.353 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.531 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.531 W/kg = -2.75 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-25 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 128CH Back side 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS (0); Frequency: 824.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 824.4 MHz; σ = 0.939 S/m; εr = 53.372; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.06, 6.06, 6.06); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP:1474  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.834 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 27.277 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.938 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.775 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.614 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.839 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.839 W/kg = -0.76 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-25 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 128CH Back side 10mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS (0); Frequency: 824.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 824.4 MHz; σ = 0.939 S/m; εr = 53.372; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.06, 6.06, 6.06); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP:1474  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.824 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 27.293 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.934 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.768 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.609 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.831 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.831 W/kg = -0.80 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-27 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM1900 661CH Left hand touch with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.374 S/m; εr = 40.545; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(5.15, 5.15, 5.15); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP:1474  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.396 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.377 V/m; Power Drift = 0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.528 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.343 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.215 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.403 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.403 W/kg = -3.94 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-27 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM1900 661CH Left hand touch with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.374 S/m; εr = 40.545; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(5.15, 5.15, 5.15); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP:1474  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.367 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.869 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.491 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.324 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.205 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.379 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.379 W/kg = -4.22 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-24 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM1900 661CH Back side 15mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.513 S/m; εr = 52.446; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.72, 4.72, 4.72); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.536 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.839 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.737 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.475 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.288 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.569 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.569 W/kg = -2.45 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-24 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM1900 661CH Back side 15mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS (0); Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.513 S/m; εr = 52.446; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.72, 4.72, 4.72); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.529 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.581 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.730 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.474 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.287 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.567 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.567 W/kg = -2.46 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-24 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 512CH Back side 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS (0); Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.478 S/m; εr = 52.548; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.72, 4.72, 4.72); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.990 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.211 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.32 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.822 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.479 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.991 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.991 W/kg = -0.04 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-24 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 512CH Back side 10mm with battery 1#-repeated 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS (0); Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.478 S/m; εr = 52.548; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.72, 4.72, 4.72); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.951 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.757 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.27 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.798 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.462 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.975 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.975 W/kg = -0.11 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-24 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 512CH Back side 10mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS (0); Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.478 S/m; εr = 52.548; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.72, 4.72, 4.72); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.943 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.616 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.21 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.772 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.452 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.926 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.926 W/kg = -0.33 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-26 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 WiFi 802.11b 1CH Right hand touch cheek with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, WiFi(802.11a/b/g/n) (0); Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.807 S/m; εr = 39.47; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.52, 4.52, 4.52); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.289 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x8x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.097 V/m; Power Drift = -0.00 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.506 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.250 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.138 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.315 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.315 W/kg = -5.01 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-26 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 WiFi 802.11b 1CH Right hand touch cheek with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, WiFi(802.11a/b/g/n) (0); Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.807 S/m; εr = 39.47; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.52, 4.52, 4.52); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.288 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x8x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.223 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.525 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.253 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.139 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.323 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.323 W/kg = -4.90 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-26 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 WiFi 802.11b 1CH Back Side 15mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, WiFi(802.11a/b/g/n) (0); Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.94 S/m; εr = 52.179; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.25, 4.25, 4.25); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (9x15x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0942 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.488 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.157 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.081 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.045 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.102 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.102 W/kg = -9.93 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-26 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 WiFi 802.11b 1CH Back Side 15mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, WiFi(802.11a/b/g/n) (0); Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.94 S/m; εr = 52.179; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.25, 4.25, 4.25); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (9x15x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.101 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.700 V/m; Power Drift = 0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.160 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.083 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.046 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.104 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.104 W/kg = -9.84 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-26 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 WiFi 802.11b 1CH Back Side 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, WiFi(802.11a/b/g/n) (0); Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.94 S/m; εr = 52.179; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.25, 4.25, 4.25); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (9x15x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.208 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.976 V/m; Power Drift = -0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.351 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.164 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.081 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.213 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.213 W/kg = -6.72 dBW/kg



Date: 2014-3-26 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

Y330-U01 WiFi 802.11b 1CH Back Side 10mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI Y330-U01; Type: WCDMA Digital Mobile Phone; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: UID 0, WiFi(802.11a/b/g/n) (0); Frequency: 2412 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 2412 MHz; σ = 1.94 S/m; εr = 52.179; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.25, 4.25, 4.25); Calibrated: 2013-9-30;  
l Sensor-Surface: 3mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2013-11-27  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.7(1137); SEMCAD X 14.6.10(7164) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (9x15x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.210 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.122 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.380 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.177 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.087 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.233 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.233 W/kg = -6.33 dBW/kg
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